the Declarant, occurring in, on or about said Owner's Unit or the Limited Common Elements 
appurtenant to such Owner's Unit, which insurance shall afford protection to such limits as the Board 
shall deem desirable, but not less than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) per incident and 
two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) aggregate policy limits. All policies of 
casualty insurance carried by each Owner shall be without contribution with respect to the policies of 
casualty insurance obtained by the Association for the benefit of all of the Owners as above 
provided.